MANISTEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION TABULATION OF BIDS FOR ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

Bids Due: February 5, 2018 at 3:00 PM

Project Name: Big Four and Moore Roads 2018 HMA Resurfacing

Job Number:

Contract Description:

3.09 miles of Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) wedging and HMA overlay, aggregate shoulders, guardrail upgrading, and pavement markings on Big Four and Moore Roads from Glovers Lake Road to North County Line Road in Springdale Township, Manistee County, Michigan

						ATP Precision		Elmer's Crane		Rieth-Riley	
Item		Project		Engineers Estimate		Paving, Inc.		and Dozer, Inc.		Const. Co., Inc.	
Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2040035	Guardrail, Rem	469		\$3.00	\$1,407.00	\$4.00	\$1,876.00	\$2.20	\$1,031.80	\$2.00	\$938.00
2040050	Pavt, Rem		Syd	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$36.15	\$831.45
2050011	Embankment, LM		Cyd	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$34.67	\$1,733.50
3070001	Approach, CI I		Ton	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$22.00	\$1,474.00	\$0.01	\$0.67	\$56.24	\$3,768.08
3070021	Approach, Cl II	48	Ton	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$46.11	\$2,213.28
3070121	Shoulder, Cl II	2,729	Ton	\$20.00	\$54,580.00	\$17.96	\$49,012.84	\$8.00	\$21,832.00	\$22.28	\$60,802.12
3070200	Trenching	9	Sta	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$370.36	\$3,333.24
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	444	Syd	\$6.00	\$2,664.00	\$20.00	\$8,880.00	\$10.00	\$4,440.00	\$12.15	\$5,394.60
5010025	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.19	\$4,001.90
5010050	HMA, 4E1	5,551	Ton	\$60.00	\$333,060.00	\$46.33	\$257,177.83	\$52.85	\$293,370.35	\$53.52	\$297,089.52
5010061	HMA Approach	67	Ton	\$80.00	\$5,360.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$125.00	\$8,375.00	\$135.66	\$9,089.22
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	29	Syd	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$36.00	\$1,044.00	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$82.50	\$2,392.50
8070000	Guardrail, Type B	413	Ft	\$17.00	\$7,021.00	\$18.92	\$7,813.96	\$19.80	\$8,177.40	\$18.00	\$7,434.00
8070042	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	3	Ea	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,485.00	\$7,455.00	\$2,365.00	\$7,095.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00
8070080	Guardrail Reflector	34	Ea	\$6.00	\$204.00	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$5.50	\$187.00	\$5.00	\$170.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	5	Ea	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	32,678	Ft	\$0.07	\$2,287.46	\$0.09	\$2,941.02	\$0.07	\$2,287.46	\$0.06	\$1,960.68
8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	12,054	Ft	\$0.07	\$843.78	\$0.09	\$1,084.86	\$0.07	\$843.78	\$0.06	\$723.24
8127051	Traffic Control	1	Ls	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
8127051	Temporary Pavement Markings	1	Ls	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$459.31	\$459.31
8167011	Slope Restoration	100	Syd	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
8210001	Monument Box	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$480.00	\$960.00
				Totals:	\$444,272.24		\$349,145.51		\$357,116.44		\$450,244.64
				. 0.0.3.	¥ 111,212121		\$0.10 ,1.10.01		See Note #3		¥-100,2-1-110+

\$375,629.44 As Submitted

MANISTEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION TABULATION OF BIDS FOR ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

Bids Due: February 5, 2018 at 3:00 PM

Project Name: Big Four and Moore Roads 2018 HMA Resurfacing

Job Number:

Contract Description:

3.09 miles of Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) wedging and HMA overlay, aggregate shoulders, guardrail upgrading, and pavement markings on Big Four and Moore Roads from Glovers Lake Road to North County Line Road in Springdale Township, Manistee County, Michigan

						ATP Precision		Elmer's Crane		Rieth-Riley	
Item		Project		Engineer	s Estimate	Paving, Inc.		and Dozer, Inc.		Const. Co., Inc.	
Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Notes:

- 1. Mobilization is included with the pay items and will not be paid for separately
- 2. This bid tabulation only includes work performed by a Contractor and does not include MCRC or other project related costs as follows:
 - A. Construction administration and coordination with Contractor by the MCRC or their Consultant
 - B. Construction inspection by the MCRC or their Consultant
 - C. Other miscellaneous project related costs
- 3. Team Elmer's informed the MCRC on 2/12/18 that they had a "typo" in the unit price for "Guardrail Reflectors", and the unit price should have been \$5.50/Each and not \$550.00/Each as submitted in their bid and the total bid amount for the item should be \$187.00 and not \$18,700.00 which is a reduction of \$18,513 in the total project cost. The corrections are noted in "red".

Bid Tabulation By: Mark Sohlden Date: 02/05/18 Updated: 02/13/18

Checked By: Jan Erickson Date: 02/06/18

The project was awarded based on the low bid to ATP Precision Paving during the Manistee County Board of County Road Commissioners regularly scheduled board meeting on February 14, 2018.

Prepared By:

Manistee County Road Commission 8946 Chippewa Highway Bear Lake, MI 49614

Phone: 231.889.0000